



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-181-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00131
 Project Location: Anc Taxiway Y Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, March 24, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: Sharon L. Smith 3/28/17, Chief of Contracts
 Sharon L. Smith, P.E. DATE

Compiled By: tb B Checked By: jt by 818

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid									
		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518 Phone:907-522-2211 Fax:907-344-7723		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11471 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515 Phone:907-344-2593 Fax:907-344-1562			
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
D-701a(1)	CPEP PIPE, 8 INCH								
	201 Linear Foot		100.00	20,100.00	140.00	28,140.00	75.00	15,075.00	
D-701a(2)	CPEP PIPE, 24 INCH								
	2,828 Linear Foot		100.00	282,800.00	150.00	424,200.00	95.00	268,660.00	
D-701i	PIPE LINING								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	300,000.00	L.S.	350,000.00	L.S.	415,000.00	
D-705a	PERFORATED HDPE UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH								
	2,903 Linear Foot		20.00	58,060.00	70.00	203,210.00	35.00	101,605.00	
D-705c	POROUS BACKFILL NO. 2								
	1,970 Cubic Yard		100.00	197,000.00	100.00	197,000.00	45.00	88,650.00	
D-751a	MANHOLES, TYPE III								
	1 Each		25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
D-751o	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING MANHOLE								
	16 Each		3,000.00	48,000.00	1,500.00	24,000.00	4,500.00	72,000.00	
F-162h	RELOCATE CHAIN-LINK FENCE								
	325 Linear Foot		50.00	16,250.00	50.00	16,250.00	32.00	10,400.00	



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-181-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00131
 Project Location: Anc Taxiway Y Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, March 24, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska				QAP		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Quantity	Pay Unit								
F-162p	TEMPORARY FENCE, 8' CHAIN-LINK								
350	Linear Foot	25.00	8,750.00	50.00	17,500.00	25.00	8,750.00		
G-100a	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	500,000.00	L.S.	1,800,000.00	L.S.	80,000.00		
G-135a	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING BY THE CONTRACTOR								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	250,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	105,000.00		
G-135b	EXTRA THREE PERSON SURVEY PARTY								
120	Hour	300.00	36,000.00	300.00	36,000.00	200.00	24,000.00		
G-150b	EQUIPMENT RENTAL, VAC-TRUCK								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	22,500.00	C.S.	22,500.00	C.S.	22,500.00		
G-200a	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	500,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00		
G-300a	CPM SCHEDULING								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00		
G-700a	AIRPORT FLAGGER								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	150,000.00	C.S.	150,000.00	C.S.	150,000.00		
L-100e	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-861T								
210	Each	1,550.00	325,500.00	2,000.00	420,000.00	1,450.00	304,500.00		
L-100e(1)	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-861T (TRIM OUT ONLY)								
72	Each	400.00	28,800.00	500.00	36,000.00	1,250.00	90,000.00		
L-100h	REMOVE RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY LIGHT								
614	Each	400.00	245,600.00	500.00	307,000.00	750.00	460,500.00		
L-100j	FLUSH TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-852C, L-852D, L-852G, or L-852K								
367	Each	3,500.00	1,284,500.00	2,500.00	917,500.00	3,800.00	1,394,600.00		
L-100j(1)	FLUSH TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-852C or L-852D (TRIM OUT ONLY)								
5	Each	1,500.00	7,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	9,000.00		



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 3 of 6

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-181-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00131
 Project Location: Anc Taxiway Y Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, March 24, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska		QAP		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-100m	RUNWAY GUARD LIGHT, L-804						
10 Each		4,650.00	46,500.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	5,750.00	57,500.00
L-100n	AIRPORT SIGN, TYPE L-858						
23 Each		8,000.00	184,000.00	5,000.00	115,000.00	6,250.00	143,750.00
L-100u	ADJUST RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY LIGHT						
8 Each		1,500.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
L-100ap	SPARE PARTS						
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	27,500.00	C.S.	27,500.00	C.S.	27,500.00
L-108a	UNDERGROUND CABLE #8 AWG, COPPER, 5KV FAA TYPE "C", L-824						
99,800 Linear Foot		2.50	249,500.00	1.00	99,800.00	1.75	174,650.00
L-108c	#6 BARE COPPER GROUND CONDUCTOR						
60,700 Linear Foot		2.00	121,400.00	1.00	60,700.00	0.70	42,490.00
L-108h	UNDERGROUND CABLE #14 AWG, 2 CONDUCTOR, COPPER, 600 V, TYPE "SOOW-A/SOOW"						
1,290 Linear Foot		3.00	3,870.00	10.00	12,900.00	2.10	2,709.00
L-108s	TEMPORARY JUMPER						
10,500 Linear Foot		3.50	36,750.00	2.00	21,000.00	2.25	23,625.00
L-110g(1)	2-INCH PE CONDUIT						
22,660 Linear Foot		16.00	362,560.00	25.00	566,500.00	12.75	288,915.00
L-110g(2)	2-INCH PE CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED						
16,880 Linear Foot		24.00	405,120.00	50.00	844,000.00	37.50	633,000.00
L-110i	MULTI-WAY DUCT IN CONCRETE (6 CONDUITS)						
385 Linear Foot		200.00	77,000.00	200.00	77,000.00	95.00	36,575.00
L-110n	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE, TYPE A1A						
3 Each		7,000.00	21,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	22,500.00	67,500.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-181-2017
 AKSAS No: Program
 No: Project Name: CFAPT00131
 Project Location: Anc Taxiway Y Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, March 24, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska		QAP		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-110s	ADJUST ELECTRICAL MANHOLE								
7 Each		5,000.00	35,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	18,000.00	126,000.00		
L-110w	DRYWELL								
19 Each		1,000.00	19,000.00	2,000.00	38,000.00	800.00	15,200.00		
L-130a	SURFACE SENSOR SYSTEM								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	9,900.00	L.S.	130,000.00	L.S.	15,500.00		
P-152a	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION								
48,450 Cubic Yard		10.00	484,500.00	6.00	290,700.00	12.00	581,400.00		
P-152i	BORROW								
14,180 Ton		15.00	212,700.00	30.00	425,400.00	0.01	141.80		
P-152ah	AREA GRADING								
7,390 Square Yard		3.00	22,170.00	5.00	36,950.00	1.25	9,237.50		
P-154b	SUBBASE COURSE								
14,750 Ton		15.00	221,250.00	40.00	590,000.00	17.50	258,125.00		
P-157a	EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00		
P-157b	TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	500,000.00	C.S.	500,000.00	C.S.	500,000.00		
P-157f	WITHHOLDING								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00		
P-157g	SWPPP MANAGER								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00		
P-162a	PAVEMENT COLD PLANING								
244,300 Square Yard		3.00	732,900.00	10.00	2,443,000.00	2.75	671,825.00		
P-170e	SOIL TESTING PROGRAM								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	40,000.00	C.S.	40,000.00	C.S.	40,000.00		



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-181-2017
 AKSAS No: Program
 No: Project Name: CFAPT00131
 Project Location: Anc Taxiway Y Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, March 24, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska				QAP		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-170f	"HOT" MATERIAL OFFSITE TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	12,500.00	C.S.	12,500.00	C.S.	12,500.00		
P-170g	SUPPLEMENTAL LABORATORY TEST								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00		
P-171b	TEMPORARY CONTAMINATED SOIL STOCKPILE AREA								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00		
P-209b	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE								
	45,200 Ton	40.00	1,808,000.00	20.00	904,000.00	34.00	1,536,800.00		
P-401a(1)	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE V, CLASS S								
	34,200 Ton	100.00	3,420,000.00	40.00	1,368,000.00	100.00	3,420,000.00		
P-401a(2)	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE II, CLASS A								
	85,400 Ton	90.00	7,686,000.00	32.00	2,732,800.00	85.00	7,259,000.00		
P-401b(1)	HOT MIX ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT, CLASS S								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	102,600.00	C.S.	102,600.00	C.S.	102,600.00		
P-401b(2)	HOT MIX ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT, CLASS A								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	192,150.00	C.S.	192,150.00	C.S.	192,150.00		
P-401c	ASPHALT BINDER, PG 58-34								
	7,176 Ton	800.00	5,740,800.00	0.01	71.76	0.01	71.76		
P-401e	ASPHALT MATERIAL PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00		
P-603a	TACK COAT, STE-1								
	145 Ton	500.00	72,500.00	700.00	101,500.00	0.01	1.45		
P-610a	STRUCTURAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE								
	182 Cubic Yard	500.00	91,000.00	1,000.00	182,000.00	0.01	1.82		
P-620c	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	200,000.00	L.S.	74,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00		



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-181-2017
 AKSAS No:Program
 No:Project Name: CFAPT00131
 Project Location: Anc Taxiway Y Reconstruction
 Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, March 24, 2017
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska				QAP		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
P-630a	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT								
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	200,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	
P-670a	HAZARD MARKER BARRIER, PLASTIC								
	122 Each		500.00	61,000.00	1,000.00	122,000.00	125.00	15,250.00	
P-671b	TAXIWAY CLOSURE MARKER, VINYL MESH								
	5 Each		3,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	
T-901a	SEEDING								
	20.2 Acre		6,600.00	133,320.00	3,500.00	70,700.00	3,000.00	60,600.00	
T-905a	TOPSOILING, CLASS A								
	98,700 Square Yard		5.00	493,500.00	5.00	493,500.00	2.50	246,750.00	
Total Basic Bid				28,019,350.00		18,592,071.76		20,374,608.33	0

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid									
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Bid Total:				28,019,350.00	18,592,071.76	20,374,608.33			